KE 12/13/19	
FORM '?TO-1595	R
MB 771	
To the Hon	orable commission



103613679

SHEET	U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	

70 110 1 310 000 001		
1. Name of conveying paty(ies): Jan Gärtner, Dr. Thomas Koch, Dr. Andreas Zygan Heirs to Jozsef Martin Mercz(deceased): Jozsef Mercz and Piroska Merczne (parents), Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Dalmier AG Internal Address: DEC 7 3 2010	
	Street Address: Mercedesstrasse 137	
Security Agreement	Sileer Address. Mercedessilasse 137	
Other	City: Stuttgart State: GERMANY ZIP: 70327	
Execution Date: 21 June, 15 October 2010	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/802798	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers at	tached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of application and patents involved: 1	
Name: Klaus J. Bach Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41)	
Street Address: 4407 Twin Oaks Drive	☐ Enclosed	
City: Murrysville State: PA ZIP: 15668	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Phone Number: 724-327-0664	8. Deposit Account number:	
Fax Number: 724-327-0004	a. Deposit Account nomber:	
E-mail Address:	500465.	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	
9. SignatureSignature		
Klaus J. Bach	December 8, 2010	
Name of Person Signing	Date	
Total number of pages including cover	r sheet attachments and document: 3	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571)273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignement Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA. 22313-1450		
Maii 5100 Assignemein Kecordinon Services, Directol	OF THE USE TO, F.O. DUX 1930, AREAUTHRID, YA. 22313" 1930	

11-10-2010

11.08-10 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

103611071	oner or ratents and trademarks.	riease record the attached original documuents or copy thereof	
	1 5 . de. 1		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jan Gärtner, Dr. Thom		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Josef Martin Mercz, Dr. A	ndreas Zygan	Name: Daimler AG	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	tached? ∐ Yes ⊠No	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:		MOV 0 5 2010 W	
	□Merger		
		Street Address: Mercedesstrasse 137	
Security Agreement	Change of Name		
Other		City: Stuttgart State: GERMANY ZIP: 70327	
Execution Date: 21 June, 15 Octobe	er 2010	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):		
If this document is being filed toge	ther with a new applica	ntion, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 1:	2/802798	B. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers a	Handa (2 D V. Ma	
	Additional numbers a	Hached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to w concerning document should be		6. Total number of application and patents involved: 1	
Name: Klaus J. Bach		7 7 1 15 (070500)	
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41)\$ 40	
Street Address: 4407 Twin Oaks D	rive	☐ Enclosed	
City: Murrysville State: PA	ZIP: 15668	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Phone Number: 724-327-0664			
Fax Number: 724-327-0004		8. Deposit Account number:	
E-mail Address:		500465 .	
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
4.4.4	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	
0 5	K.	12 0	
9. Signature.		nature	
	-	11/10/2010 TLEE11 00000021 500465 12802/98	
Klaus J. Bach		11/10/2010 TLEE11 00000021 500465 12802/98 01 FC: 502Yember 4₄8260 DA	
Name of Person Sigr	ning	Date Date	
ماحد، ــ اسر≱م⊺	or of pages including a	_	
Documents to be	e recorded (including cover she	sheet, attachments, and document: 3 et) should be faxed to (571)273-0140, or mailed to:	
Mail Stop Assignemen	rt Recordation Services, Director	r of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA. 22313-1450	

P811645/US/1

MB 771

ASSIGNMENT

We hereby assign and transfer to Daimler AG, a Corporation organized under the laws of Germany, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention entitled:

METHOD FOR RECOVERING HEAT LOSSES OF AN INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE

invented by us, and the application for United States Patent therefor executed the day of or filed on . \(\frac{1/4}{2} \) \(\text{C} \) under Serial No. \(\frac{12 \cdot 2 \cdot

Executed this 15th day of October 2010

Jan Gänner

Dr. Thomas Koch

Jozsef Marton Mercz (deceased)

Dr. Andreas Zygan

Heirs, (father/mother of Inventor:

Jozsef Mercz/ Piroska Merczne

MB 771

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

We hereby assign and transfer to Daimler AG, a Corporation organized under the laws of Germany, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention entitled:

METHOD FOR RECOVERING HEAT LOSSES OF AN INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE

invented by us, and the application for United States Patent therefor executed the day of or filed on 06/19/2010 under Serial No. 12/802 798 and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all continuations, divisions, reissues and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Corporation, and covenant that we have full right to do so. We agree that we will communicate to said Corporation or its representatives any fact known to us respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

Jan Garther Dr. Thomas Koch

Josef Martin Mercz Dr. Andreas Zygan

KLAUS J. BACH & ASSOCIATES
PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS
4407 TWIN OAKS DRIVE
MURRYSVILLE, PA 15668 USA
TEL 724-327-0664
FAX 724-327-0004

CERTIFICATE OF VERIFICATION

I, Klaus J. Bach		
of 4407 Twin Oaks Drive, Murrysville P.	A 15668 USA	
state that I am fluent in German and that the attached document is a true and complete translation to the best of my knowledge of the attached Certificate of Inheritance.		
Dated this 1 October 2010.		
Signature of translator:	Klau Back	
	Klaus Bach, Reg. No. 26832	

1

PATENT

REEL: 025561 FRAME: 0259



Official Copy

1NG 185 / 2009

Office of the Notary Stuttgart – Probate Court Notary Wiesmann Eberhardstr. 35 70173 Stuttgart Tel.: 0711/23900-20 Fax: 0711/23900-23

Limited scope certificate of inheritance according to par. 2369 Civil Code of Law of 27 May 2010.

In the matter of the decedent estate Mr. Jozsef Marton Mercz, deceased on 24.11.2009 in Lorch. Waldhausen, born on 10.May.1979 in Budapest, Hungary, last residing at Eierstrasse 48, 70199 Stuttgart

- Deceased -

the right of succession is certified as follows:

Heirs of the above-described deceased are, based on the legal succession of the inheritance law of Hungary

1. the father, Mr. Jozsef Mercz, born on 20. October 1950, living in D – 73525 Schwäbisch Gmünd, Hardtstrasse 43,

-half of the estate-

2. the mother, Mrs Piroska Merczne, born Wemy, born om 20. April 1954, living in D – 73525 Schwäbisch Gmünd, Haedtstrasse 43.

-half of the estate-

The deceased had the citizenship of Hungary. The certificate of inheritance is based on the law of Hungary.

This certificate of inheritance is limited to the assets of the deceased which are present in Germany (par. 2369 BGB)

Wiesmann

Notary signature

Stamp

nature

-Billic- signature Paralegal in judicial services Issued

This copy is in accordance with the original Office of the Notary Stuttgart
Probate Court
Stuttgart, the 28. May 2010

Ausfertigung

1 NG 185 / 2009

Notariat Stuttgart - Nachlassgericht - Notar Wiesmann

Eberhardstr. 35 • 70173 Stuttgart Tel.: 0711/23900-20 • Fax: 0711/23900-23



Gegenständlich beschränkter Erbschein gem. § 2369 BGB vom 27.05.2010

In der Nachlasssache Herr Jozsef Marton Mercz, verstorben am 24.11.2009 in Lorch, Waldhausen, geboren am 10.05.1979 in Budapest, Ungarn, zuletzt wohnhaft Eierstraße 48, 70199 Stuttgart

- Erblasser -

-282 08 wird das Erbrecht wie folgt bescheinigt:

Erben des vorbezeichneten Erblassers sind auf Grund gesetzlicher Erbfolge nach dem Erbrecht von Ungarn geworden

1. der Vater, Herr **Jozsef Mercz**, geboren am 20. Oktober 1950, wohnhaft in D – 73525 Schwäbisch Gmünd, Hardtstraße 43,

- zur Hälfte des Nachlasses -

2. die Mutter, Frau **Piroska Merczne**, geb. Werny, geboren am 20. April 1954, wohnhaft in D – 73525 Schwäbisch Gmünd, Hardtstraße 43,

- zur Hälfte des Nachlasses -

Der Erblasser besaß die Staatsangehörigkeit von Ungarn. Der Erbschein ist in Anwendung des Rechts von Ungarn erteilt worden.

Dieser Erbschein ist beschränkt auf die in der Bundesrepublik Deutschland befindlichen

Nachlassgegenstände (§ 2369 BGB).

Wiesmann Notar

RECORDED: 12/13/2010

STARIA .

Ausgefertigt

Diese Ausfertigung stimmt mit der Urschrift überein. Notariat Stuttgart Nachlassgericht / Betreuungsgericht

Stuttgart, den 28. Mai 2010

- Bilic Justizfachangestelle viz NT
Urkundsbeemtin der Geschaftestelle

REEL: 025561 FRAME: 0261